BOARD OF DIETETIC PRACTICE
OPEN SESSION MINUTES
NOVEMBER 15, 2018

Present Staff

Nancy Ferrone, LDN-Board Chair Marie Savage — Administrator

Erin Braunscheidel Duru, LDN-Board Vice-Chair ~ Stacey Darin, AAG

Laura C. Davis, LDN-Board Secretary/Treasurer  Danielle Vallone, Board Investigator
Concepcion Placiente, LDN-Board Member Lilliene Reese, Board Leg. & Regs.
Rebecca Snow, LDN-Board Member

Absent Visitors
Chimene Castor, LDN Board Member Sharon Bloom, MDH
Lauren Mirkin, LDN— Board Member

Malcolm Rubinstein, Ph.D — Board Member

William A. Hamilton—Board Member

Call To Order

Nancy Ferrone, LDN, Board Chair, called the meeting to order at 10:10 a.m. on
November 15, 2018.

New Business

Michael Lord, Executive Director, State Ethics Commission provided an Ethics Training
to the Board.

ITEM 1

Approval of Minutes

The minutes for the September 20, 2018 meeting were approved as written.

ITEM 2
Committee Reports

Budget -

Ms. Savage provided an update on the 2018 renewals. Ms. Savage reported that the
Board mailed 935 renewal notices for this year's renewal. The renewal fee is $250. As
of the date of the meeting, 699 licenses renewed. After October 31, 2018, an individual
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must reinstate their license to practice dietetics in Maryland. The reinstatement fee is

$576.

Credentialing —

The Board reviewed and approved the following CEU requests:

Introduction to Motivational Interviewing - Request for approval - 12 hrs.

Requlations/Legislation —

No Report.

Standards of Practice —

No Report.

Media and Public Awareness —

Ms. Savage reported that the Board issued a newsletter in August. The Board'’s
newsletters are available on the Board’s website.

Dietetic Rehabilitation Committee -

No Report.

Approved for Licensure

Amy Willis, RD
Nicole Petracca, RD
Nirmala Adhin, RD

Margaret Ifarraguerri, RD

Alyssa Mills, RD
Marisa Kniley, RD
Jamilah Bugayong, RD
Karen Sawatzki, RD
Lauri Jacobs, RD
Anastasia Climan, RD
Jenna Treffeisen, RD
Garland Young, CNS
McKenzie Dunham
Venetta Kalu, CNS
Isabel Betancourt, RD
Samantha Waters, RD

1038617
953475
9122771
86084980
86091552
86106584
86072642
710916
810698
1095420
1071404
17460
86091041
17536
86075515
86107039

ITEM 3

Sophie Lauver, RD
Ashley Hayslip, RD

Olaoluwa Akinribade, RD

Jillian Carter, RD
Maria Tsugranes, RD
Kaylyn Pratt, RD
Michael Guerriere, RD
Bethany Yurko, RD
Do Lee, RD

Jennifer Anderson, RD
Alexis Richardson, RD
Allison Rich, RD

Kara Natchus, RD
Sarah Heitzman, RD
Beiwen Wu, RD
Nadine Brooks, RD

86089160
86022417
86093250
86098986
86057560
86039151
86032455
86055532
86119265
1072850

86088568
86091606
86090195
86078045
86077397
86056578
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Catherine Kingori, RD 86096412 Emily Glass, RD 86112811

The next Board meeting is scheduled on Thursday, January 17, 2019, at 10:00 a.m.,
4201 Patterson Avenue.

Adjournment

The open meeting adjourned at 11:11a.m.

Pursuant to the Md. Code Ann., Gen. Prov., §3-305(b)(13) the Board Members present
unanimously voted to close its meeting for the purpose of complying with Md. Code
Ann, Health Occ. §1-401, which prevents public disclosures of the Board’s proceedings,
records, and files. The Board considered an application for licensure which contained
confidential information regarding disciplinary history.
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