## BOARD OF DIETETIC PRACTICE OPEN SESSION MINUTES NOVEMBER 15, 2018

<u>Present</u> <u>Staff</u>

Nancy Ferrone, LDN-Board Chair Erin Braunscheidel Duru, LDN-Board Vice-Chair Laura C. Davis, LDN-Board Secretary/Treasurer Concepcion Placiente, LDN-Board Member Rebecca Snow, LDN-Board Member Marie Savage – Administrator Stacey Darin, AAG Danielle Vallone, Board Investigator Lilliene Reese, Board Leg. & Regs.

Absent <u>Visitors</u>

Chimene Castor, LDN Board Member Lauren Mirkin, LDN– Board Member Malcolm Rubinstein, Ph.D – Board Member William A. Hamilton–Board Member Sharon Bloom, MDH

#### Call To Order

Nancy Ferrone, LDN, Board Chair, called the meeting to order at 10:10 a.m. on November 15, 2018.

## New Business

Michael Lord, Executive Director, State Ethics Commission provided an Ethics Training to the Board.

ITEM 1

# Approval of Minutes

The minutes for the September 20, 2018 meeting were approved as written.

ITEM 2

#### Committee Reports

#### Budget -

Ms. Savage provided an update on the 2018 renewals. Ms. Savage reported that the Board mailed 935 renewal notices for this year's renewal. The renewal fee is \$250. As of the date of the meeting, 699 licenses renewed. After October 31, 2018, an individual

Open Session Minutes November 15, 2018

must reinstate their license to practice dietetics in Maryland. The reinstatement fee is \$576.

### Credentialing -

The Board reviewed and approved the following CEU requests:

Introduction to Motivational Interviewing - Request for approval - 12 hrs.

Regulations/Legislation -

No Report.

Standards of Practice -

No Report.

Media and Public Awareness -

Ms. Savage reported that the Board issued a newsletter in August. The Board's newsletters are available on the Board's website.

Dietetic Rehabilitation Committee -

No Report.

#### ITEM 3

# Approved for Licensure

Amy Willis, RD	1038617	Sophie Lauver, RD	86089160
Nicole Petracca, RD	953475	Ashley Hayslip, RD	86022417
Nirmala Adhin, RD	9122771	Olaoluwa Akinribade, RD	86093250
Margaret Ifarraguerri, RD	86084980	Jillian Carter, RD	86098986
Alyssa Mills, RD	86091552	Maria Tsugranes, RD	86057560
Marisa Kniley, RD	86106584	Kaylyn Pratt, RD	86039151
Jamilah Bugayong, RD	86072642	Michael Guerriere, RD	86032455
Karen Sawatzki, RD	710916	Bethany Yurko, RD	86055532
Lauri Jacobs, RD	810698	Do Lee, RD	86119265
Anastasia Climan, RD	1095420	Jennifer Anderson, RD	1072850
Jenna Treffeisen, RD	1071404	Alexis Richardson, RD	86088568
Garland Young, CNS	17460	Allison Rich, RD	86091606
McKenzie Dunham	86091041	Kara Natchus, RD	86090195
Venetta Kalu, CNS	17536	Sarah Heitzman, RD	86078045
Isabel Betancourt, RD	86075515	Beiwen Wu, RD	86077397
Samantha Waters, RD	86107039	Nadine Brooks, RD	86056578

Open Session Minutes November 15, 2018

Catherine Kingori, RD

86096412

Emily Glass, RD

86112811

The next Board meeting is scheduled on Thursday, January 17, 2019, at 10:00 a.m., 4201 Patterson Avenue.

# **Adjournment**

The open meeting adjourned at 11:11 a.m.

Pursuant to the Md. Code Ann., Gen. Prov., §3-305(b)(13) the Board Members present unanimously voted to close its meeting for the purpose of complying with Md. Code Ann, Health Occ. §1-401, which prevents public disclosures of the Board's proceedings, records, and files. The Board considered an application for licensure which contained confidential information regarding disciplinary history.

Nancy Ferrone, LDN - Board Chair

aura C. Davis, LDN - Board Secretary

Marie Savage - Administrator